Call 334-7660 in the Boise area or (800) 972-7660 toll free.
MAIL TO:
Idaho State Tax Commission
PO Box 76
Boise ID 83707-0076
	 Within 180 days of receiving this return, the Idaho State Tax Commission may discuss this return with the paid preparer identified below.
	 Under penalties of perjury, I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief this return is true, correct, and complete. See instructions.
	 Authorized signature		  Date

1 A ‘P’ or ‘T’
0170 Transmission
Type Code
1 A ‘Z’
0180 Reserved 1  Blank
 Record Terminus 1 C ‘#’
EPB00084 10-24-08
 98
State Acknowledgments
(Inner TRANB Record)
Field No. Field ID        Length Type   Description/Value
 Byte Count 04 N 0120
 Start of Record
Sentinel
4 N “****”
0000 Record ID 6 A ‘TRANBb’
0010 EIN of
Transmitter
9 N EIN of Transmitter
0020 Transmitter’s
Address
35 AN Address of
Transmitter.
0030 Transmitter’s
City, State, Zip
35 AN Address of
Transmitter..
0040 Transmitter’s
Area Code &
Phone Number
10 N Transmitter’s Area
Code and Phone
Number.
0050 Filler 16  Blank
 Record
Terminus
1 C ‘#’
State Acknowledgments
(Ack Key Record)
Field No. Field ID        Length Type   Description/Value
 Byte Count 04 N ‘0120’
 Start of Record
Sentinel
4 N “****”
0000 Record ID 6 A ‘ACKbbb’
0005 Reserved IP
Address Code
1 A ‘R’ or blank
0010 EIC Indicator 1 A ‘Y’ or blank
0020 Taxpayer
Identification
Number
9 N Primary SSN of
Taxpayer.
0030 Return Sequence
Number
16 N RSN of Return or
blank
0040 Expected Refund
or Balance Due
12 N Refund or Balance
Due of the return
or blank.
EPB00084 10-24-08
 99
0050 Acceptance Code 1 A “A” = Accepted
“R”= Rejected
“D”= Duplicated